30.4.2014  (Annexure A-1).  The reliefs sought in the O.A are as follows :

1. Call for the records leading to the issue of Annexure A-1 and
quash the same.

2. Call for the records leading to the issue of Annexure A-7 and
quash the same in so far it recovers a sum of Rs.345906/- (Rupees
Three Lakhs Forty Five Thousand and Nine Hundred Six Only) from
the  applicant's  retirement  gratuity  in  the  name  of  alleged  over
payment.

3. Direct the respondents to grant all the consequential benefits as
if Annexure A-1 had not been issued at all, within a time frame, as
may be found just and proper by this Hon'ble Tribunal.